FORM PTO-1595 9-21-95

01 FC:581

02-01-2002



Γ OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office

101968595

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Pater Please ecord the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION 1/25/07	Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: BTS Holding International B.V. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of Yes No X conveying party(ies) attached:	Street Address: Kapittelweg 10 4827 HG Breda The Netherlands		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment X Morger Scurity Agreement Change of Name Other	City: State:	Zip:	
Execution Date: October 11, 2001		Yes No X	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/194,641 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Internal Address: THOMSON multimedia Licensing Inc.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2 Independence Way	8. Deposit account number: 07-0832		
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip :08543-5312			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctopy of the original document. 	t and any attached copy is a true		
Francis A. Davenport Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Reg. 36,	We for June 2 2007		
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. 36,	316 / Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 4			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION			
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			
1			
02/01/2002 ACHMED1 00000011 070832 09194641			
02/01/2002 HANNED 40.00 CH			

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to BTS HOLDING INTERNATIONAL B.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of The Netherlands, and having an office at Kapittelweg 10, 4827 HG Breda, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignee") all right, title and interest in the United States Letters Patent and Patent Applications listed in the annexed schedule (hereinafter "the Patents") owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of the Patents.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patents which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is made subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor, Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. and/or its affiliates, and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Dated: 10/11/61

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION

(Corporate Seal)

Attest:

Manari Cas

Serial No.
08/828237
08/834068
08/876450
08/878361
08/924868
08/951038
09/046034
09/110615
09/116678
09/134103
09/138178
09/181159
09/194641
09/204180
09/213531
09/257638
09/272826
09/276435
09/286117
09/311127
09/344227
09/392688
09/392689
09/399608
09/539506
09/548729
09/563368
09/564426
09/610719
09/610741
09/685550
09/704590
09/745958
0 8 /927009

Serial No.	Patent No.
07/987894	5301016
08/015719	5302860
07/958411	5381174
08/197034	5382980
08/190429	5444496
08/111684	5455633
08/253522	5543858
08/527739	5644365
08/601895	5682200

08/661000	5708479
08/526677	5719640
08/715947	5943090
08/926894	5987187
08/831444	5999692
08/922695	6028623
08/824395	6034720
09/039352	6041675
08/824397	6078354
08/798344	6141039
08/937312	6141063
09/276175	6157438
09/442962	6253032
08/767734	6262762

RECORDED: 01/25/2002